

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15489 OF 2026

Avishi Mahendra TripathiPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thru The Ministry Of EducationRESPONDENT
And Social Welfare

Mr Ankit Lohia a/w Ms Sanskruti Yagnik, Mr Punit Damodar,
Ms Raveena Kinkhabwala and Ms Vidyashree Perla for
Petitioner.

Mr Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Malika Mondal i/b
S K Srivastav and Co. For Respondent No. 2 & 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 08/05/2026

(ASSOCIATE)